Nivaka Fashions Limited

(Formally known as B.T.Syndicate limited)



CIN: L52100WB1983PLCO35857

REGD OFFICE: AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec:1, BL-AA Kolkata, West Bengal: 700064.

Corporate Office: Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No.10/11, Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi, Thane: 421302.

Date: 19.10.2020

To.

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542206

To

Department of Corporate Services, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra

(E), Mumbai - 400 098, India.

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2020.</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Certificate for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as B.T. Syndicate Limited)

MR. BHAVIN JAIN

MANAGING DIRECTOR TOMBE

DIN: 00741604

ISIN: INE139E01028 BSE SCRIP CODE: 542206

Date: 16.10.2020

To,

Department of Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 542206

To.

Department of Corporate Services, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G-Block.

Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098, India.

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has appointed ABS CONSULTANT PRIVATE LIMITED having Registration No: INR000001286 as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we do hereby confirm that for the half financial year ended on September 30, 2020, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities for the Company, are maintained by ABS Consultant Private Limited (CIN -U74140WB1991PTC053081) having its Office at Stephen House", Room No.99, 6th Floor, 4, B.B.D.Bag (East), Kolkata - 700001

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as B.T. Syndicate Limited)

Mr. Bhavin JaihumBA

Managing Director

For ABS Consultant Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory